00 70810

540.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/17/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	01/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTFALIA SEPARATOR AG	
Street Address:	Werner Habig Strasse 1	
City:	Oelde	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 59302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7081082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: WCGERSTENZANG@NMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM C. GERSTENZANG

Address Line 1: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.
Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE - 18TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105879-3 WCG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM C. GERSTENZANG

Total Attachments: 1

source=1058793ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0160

500234848

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen D51368, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent(s):

U.S. Patent No.

Issue Date

7,081,082

July 25, 2006

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Westfalia Separator AG

a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

Name: (ppa. Dr. Michael Felhues) (ppa. Dr. Nils Perchenek)

Title: both secretaries

Date: January 17, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0161